

**CITY OF PIQUA
19-01 STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM
DEADLINE 2/05/19, 10:00 AM**

				Barrett Paving Materials, Inc		Walls Bros. Asphalt Co.	
Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
253	PAVEMENT REPAIR ROADWAY, 24" WIDE BY 6" DEPTH, AS DIRECTED CONTINGENCY	500.0	SY	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$38.42	\$19,210.00
254	FULL DEPTH MILLING - 1 1/2"	39,197.8	SY	\$1.65	\$64,676.37	\$1.23	\$48,213.29
254	PROFILE MILLING - 1 1/2" @ CURB TO 0" 6.5' WIDE	13,172.6	SY	\$2.15	\$28,321.09	\$1.42	\$18,705.09
407	SPECIAL - TACK COAT, TRACKLESS @ 0.07 GAL / SY	9,603.6	GAL	\$2.85	\$27,370.26	\$5.00	\$48,018.00
448	1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SCRATCH COURSE TYPE 1, PG 64-22	914.6	CY	\$141.00	\$128,958.60	\$151.48	\$138,543.61
448	1 1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE TYPE 1, PG 64-22	2,286.6	CY	\$141.00	\$322,410.60	\$156.81	\$358,561.75
604	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, USING CONCRETE, CLASS QCMS	7.0	EA	\$630.00	\$4,410.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
604	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, USING SOLID ADJUSTMENT RING	72.0	EA	\$300.00	\$21,600.00	\$450.00	\$32,400.00
604	WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, USING CONCRETE, CLASS QCMS	21.0	EA	\$205.00	\$4,305.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00
604	WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, USING SOLID ADJUSTMENT RING	60.0	EA	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00
614	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.0	LUMP	\$32,250.00	\$32,250.00	\$16,716.06	\$16,716.06
644	24" STOP BAR	572.7	LF	\$4.97	\$2,846.32	\$4.97	\$2,846.32
644	6" CROSSWALK LINE	2,753.4	LF	\$2.47	\$6,800.90	\$2.47	\$6,800.90
				Total:	\$674,949.14	Total:	\$705,915.02